FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6/93)

'MP H - 17 - 98

REC



100905083 PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

 \mathbf{T}

Attorney's Docket No. 029402-103

	71ttorney & Docket 140. <u>029402-101</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Datente and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Exxon Chemical Patents, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Callaway Chemical Company</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement Other:	Address: 6003 Hamilton Road Columbus, Georgia 31902 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [Yes [X] No
Execution Date: October 9, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,032,224
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Teresa Stanek Rea Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. P.O. Box 1404	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
1990 JSHABAZZ 00000063 5032224	_02-4800
DO NOT USE THIS STACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Teresa Stanek Rea Name of Person Signing	Signature November 17, 1998 Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT (10/97)
REEL: 9586 FRAME: 0268

PATENT ASSET ASSIGNMENTS (U.S. & FOREIGN)

WHEREAS, Exxon Chemical Patents, Inc. (Assignor), an affiliate of Exxon Chemical Company (a division of Exxon Corporation), is the owner of record of all right, title and interest in and to the following Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent (Patent Asset(s)) which are registered or pending in the Patent Offices noted:

U. S. Patent No. 5,032,224.

WHEREAS, Callaway Chemical Company (Assignee) is the purchaser of the assets of Callaway Chemical Company, a business unit of Exxon Corporation:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the purchase of the said assets, Assignor is willing to assign, and Assignee is willing to accept the assignment of said Patent Asset(s).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, all right, title and interest of Assignorto the subject matter disclosed in such Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent, including any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof. Such sale, assignment and transfer to be effective as of the date hereof.

FURTHER, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign jurisdictions to issue all such Letters Patent and application for Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and interest of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees that it will communicate to Assignee any facts known to it respecting said invention, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, and execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee.

EXXON CHEMICAL PATENTS, INC. TH

(Assignor)

By: Jul Sehman

Name: D. M. Selman

Title President

Date: 10/9/98

RECORDED: 11/17/1998

PATENT REEL: 9586 FRAME: 0269